493 Northbound (Mon-Fri)

Marschall Road Transit Station to Downtown Minneapolis

>
5 Shakopee

Marschall
Road Transit
Station

6:05

12 St S at
Hennepin
Ave

6:32

Minneapolis

2Ave S at 10
StS

6:35

Gateway

Ramp

6:55

7:26

7:29

7:37

7:32

8:08

8:11

8:19

Shaded rows indicate rush hour fares

@ Customers are advised to arrive at 12th Street & Hennepin and
2nd Avenue & 10th Street at least 5 minutes early. Buses do not
hold at these locations.

493 Southbound (Mon-Fri)

Downtown Minneapolis to Marschall Road Transit Station

Gateway
Ramp

2:31

Minneapolis
Marquette

Ave S at 3rd
StS

2:36

S

11th St S at
Harmon PI

2:43

Marshchall
Road Transit

hakopee

Station

3:52

3:57

4:04

4:35

4:35

4:40

4:47

5:22

Shaded rows indicate rush hour fares

O Customers are advised to arrive at Marquette & 3rd Street and
11th Avenue & Harmon Place at least 5 minutes early. Buses do
not hold at these locations.



EXPRESS
ROUTE

493

MONDAY-FRIDAY
No Weekend Service

& D

Effective 1/13/2025 - Present

493 is an Express Route traveling
between Shakopee and Downtown
Minneapolis.

©® SHAKOPEE
Marschall Road Transit Station
I Connecting Routes: 4FUN, 495,
497, 499, MVTA Connect

® DOWNTOWN MINNEAPOLIS
Gateway Ramp

NEED HELP?

For more information on routes,
services, payment options and more:

WEBSITE ©®
mvta.com
PHONE &
(952) 882-7500
EMAIL ~
mvta@mvta.com

gggﬂ (sl-:g:';la-(gﬂm)
ADULTS $2.50 $3.25
:E: %‘?Tﬁs(?-m) $1.00 $3.25
(must be quanfiedt) | $1-00 $1.00
SHEEN s | Free | Free

*Qualification determined by Minnesota Driver’s License,
State ID with an “L” endorsement, Metro Mobility Card or
Metro Transit ID card. Medicare cards are valid during
non-rush hour trips.

**Limit three per adult, children age 5 and under.
***Service Connected or “SC” ID issued by the U.S.
Department of Veteran’s Affairs must be shown.

PLAN! £},
Use our trip planner or RideMVTA app to
determine the best route(s) to get to
your destination!

PAY!
Use cash, Go-To Cards, or tickets to pay for
your ride when you board!

RIDE! &
Arrive at your stop five minutes early, and
enjoy a safe and comfortable ride equipped
with free Wi-Fi!

LANGUAGE TRANSLATION

Bus information is available in multiple languages
at mvta.com on both desktop and mobile devices.
Please refer to the menu options located in the top
right corner of these devices to select language
when using mvta.com.

La informacion del autobus esta disponible en
varios idiomas desde mvta.com tanto en el
escritorio (esquina superior derecha de la pagina
web) como en las plataformas méviles (en el menu
desplegable).

Macluumaadka baska waxaa laga heli karaa
luugado kala duwan mvta.com labadaba desktop
(geeska sare ee shabakadda) iyo moobiilka
gacanta (hoos u dhigga menu)

Scan to Download
the RideMVTA App




