493 Northbound (Mon-Fri)							
Ma	Marschall Road Transit Station to Downtown Minneapolis						
City	Shakopee	Minneapolis					
	Marschall Road Transit Station	12 St S at Hennepin Ave	2 Ave S at 10 St S	Gateway Ramp			
AM							
	6:05	6:32	6:35	6:42			
	6:55	7:26	7:29	7:37			
	7:32	8:08	8:11	8:19			
Shaded rows indicate rush hour fares							

Customers are advised to arrive at 12th Street & Hennepin and 2nd Avenue & 10th Street at least 5 minutes early. Buses do not hold at these locations.

Do	493 Southbound (Mon-Fri) Downtown Minneapolis to Marschall Road Transit Station						
City	Minneapolis			Shakopee			
	Gateway Ramp	Marquette Ave S at 3rd St S	11th St S at Harmon Pl	Marshchall Road Transit Station			
	PM						
	2:31	2:36	2:43	3:14			
	3:52	3:57	4:04	4:35			
	4:35	4:40	4:47	5:22			
	Shaded rows indicate rush hour fares						

Customers are advised to arrive at Marquette & 3rd Street and 11th Avenue & Harmon Place at least 5 minutes early. Buses do not hold at these locations.



MONDAY-FRIDAY No Weekend Service



Effective 1/13/2025 - Present

493 is an Express Route traveling between Shakopee and Downtown Minneapolis.

SHAKOPEE

 Marschall Road Transit Station Connecting Routes: 4FUN, 495, 497, 499, MVTA Connect
DOWNTOWN MINNEAPOLIS

Gateway Ramp

	NON- RUSH	RUSH (M-F) (6-9am), (3-6:30pm)
ADULTS	\$2. 50	\$3.25
SENIORS (65+) and YOUTH (6-12)	\$1.00	\$3.25
LIMITED MOBILITY (must be qualified*)	\$1.00	\$1.00
CHILDREN** and VETERANS***	Free	Free

*Qualification determined by Minnesota Driver's License, State ID with an "L" endorsement, Metro Mobility Card or Metro Transit ID card. Medicare cards are valid during non-rush hour trips.

Limit three per adult, children age 5 and under. *Service Connected or "SC" ID issued by the U.S. Department of Veteran's Affairs must be shown.

PLAN! 🖏

Use our trip planner or RideMVTA app to determine the best route(s) to get to your destination!

PAY!

Use cash, Go-To Cards, or tickets to pay for your ride when you board!

RIDE! 🛱

Arrive at your stop five minutes early, and enjoy a safe and comfortable ride equipped with free Wi-Fi!

LANGUAGE TRANSLATION

Bus information is available in multiple languages at mvta.com on both desktop and mobile devices. Please refer to the menu options located in the top right corner of these devices to select language when using mvta.com.

La información del autobús está disponible en varios idiomas desde mvta.com tanto en el escritorio (esquina superior derecha de la página web) como en las plataformas móviles (en el menú desplegable).

Macluumaadka baska waxaa laga heli karaa luuqado kala duwan mvta.com labadaba desktop (geeska sare ee shabakadda) iyo moobiilka gacanta (hoos u dhigga menu)

Scan to Download the RideMVTA App





NEED HELP?

For more information on routes, services, payment options and more:

WEBSITE (#)

mvta.com PHONE & (952) 882-7500

EMAIL M

mvta@mvta.com

